Standards Based
When operating in Ethernet mode, the port supports Ethernet fl ow control as defi ned by IEEE 802.3x. The port
is fully compliant with the PCI-Express Card Electromechanical Specifi cation Rev. 1.1, and with the PCI-Express
Base Specifi cation Rev. 1.0a. The circuit-board edge connector of the NIC will fi t mechanically in x8 or x16 physical
slots in host computers. The NIC auto-negotiates operation in the widest available mode supported by the slot it is
plugged into (x8, x4, x2, or x1). These NICs are RoHS-compliant under the server exemption.
Supported Systems
SGI Altix 450
SGI Altix 4700
SGI Altix 210
SGI Altix 240
SGI Altix 310
SGI Altix 1200
SGI Altix 1300
Ordering Information
Card:
PCIE-10GENET-OR-Z
Cabling:
X-F44-OPT-2M-Z                    2 meters
X-F44-OPT-3M-Z                    3 meters
X-F44-OPT-5M-Z                    5 meters
X-F44-OPT-10M-Z                10 meters
X-F44-OPT-20M-Z                20 meters
X-F44-OPT-30M-Z                30 meters
X-F44-OPT-50M-Z                50 meters
X-F44-OPT-100M-Z            100 meters
X-F44-OPT-300M-Z            300 meters
10 GigE PCI-E Card
Key Features
• PCI-Express x8 low profi le add-in card
• Firmware-controlled offl oad engine Myri-10G